

## Shamokin Area Middle/ Senior High School

2000 West State Street Coal Township, PA 17866 Phone: 570-648-5731 Fax: 570-648-0601

Todd Hockenbroch High School Principal Tony Carnuccio Middle School Principal William Clark Athletic Director

Subject: Banner

To Whom it May Concern:

I am writing on behalf of the Shamokin Area Middle/High School Athletic Department. We would like to thank you for your support over the years of the Athletic programs at Shamokin Area. At this time, we are accepting advertisements to be placed on banners, and displayed at our athletic facilities.

We are asking if you, or your company/business would like to purchase a banner for the 2024-2025 school year. This agreement would include a fee of \$300.00 for the first year, with a yearly renewal of \$200.00. You can have the banner placed in an additional facility for \$200. For instance, if you want the banner to be displayed at both the football stadium in the fall, and the gymnasium for the winter season, the cost would be \$500. The first \$300 for costs associated with producing the banner and displaying it at the football stadium, and then \$200 for having it in the gymnasium for the winter sports season. The extra \$100.00 for the first year is used to make the banner, for which we would need a mock-up of what you would want to be on the banner. A high quality file, like a vector file, would be needed to ensure a high quality image on the banner. If you don't have a vector file, we can have one made for you at a cost.

Your donation will be crucial in helping to upgrade our athletic facilities, do much-needed repairs and maintenance, or help to purchase necessary equipment for our athletic programs.

Below is a contract/agreement to be signed and returned (to my attention). The first payment will be due by Tuesday, August 20<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Payment should be made to the Shamokin Area Athletic Department at the address below. Once received, we will send a receipt of payment.

Shamokin Area Athletic Department Attn: William Clark, Athletic Director 2000 West State Street Coal Township, PA 17866

Thank you very much for your continued support of our student athletes.

Sincerely,

William Clark, Athletic Director wclark@indians.k12.pa.us (570) 648-5731 x3519

## **Banner Agreement**

Agrees to place a banner at one, or more, of the Shamokin Area athletic facilities. This agreement will include a donation of \$300.00 for the first year and then \$200.00 yearly per banner due by August 20th each succeeding year. If the donation is not received by this date the banner will not be displayed until payment is received.

Please return this document by August 9th, 2024, to allow the school time to have the banner created and mounted. Please email the vector file you want to use for the banner to the following address:

## wclark@indians.k12.pa.us

If you need to have a vector file created for your banner, please include a business card, or copy of the logo used for your business to use in creating the vector file. Include a description of what you would like to include on the banner.

Authorized Signature

Facility(ies) for the Banner(s) (check all that apply):

- High School Gymnasium
- **G** Kemp Memorial Stadium
- Doug Dobson Memorial Baseball Field
- Eddie Griffiths Memorial Softball Field
- Bernie Romanoski Memorial Soccer Stadium

Total Amount Due (\$300.00 for the first facility, and \$200 for each additional facility for 2024-25):

*Remit payment to:* Shamokin Area Athletic Department 2000 West State Street Coal Township, PA 17866

Date \_\_\_\_\_